
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.126935.1

SENATE BILL 528

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Shannon Robinson

AN ACT

RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLES; PROVIDING FOR THE USE OF VEHICLES

WITH SPECIAL DEALER PLATES BY CERTAIN COACHES AND ATHLETIC

DIRECTORS; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 66-3-401.1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws

1998, Chapter 48, Section 9) is amended to read:

"66-3-401.1.  [OPERATION OF VEHICLES UNDER SPECIAL

COLLEGIATE REGISTRATION PLATES ] USE OF VEHICLES WITH SPECIAL

DEALER PLATES BY COACHES AND ATHLETIC DIRECTORS .--

A.  [In lieu of the use of special dealer plates ]

Pursuant to Section 66-3-401 NMSA 1978, a dealer may register

[and title] a vehicle in the name of the dealer [ pursuant to

the provisions of Section 66-3-416 NMSA 1978 ] for the purpose

of providing the use of a vehicle from the inventory of the
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dealer to a full-time coach or athletic director at any state-

supported four-year institution of higher education in New

Mexico.

B.  [Each] A vehicle that a dealer elects to

register pursuant to Subsection A of this section is not

required to be titled pursuant to the provisions of the Motor

Vehicle Code, but [such] the vehicle must be included in the

driver's inventory for Internal Revenue Code of 1986 purposes

and transferred to the full-time coach or athletic director

under conditions that require the dealer to report the value

of the use of the vehicle as income to the full-time coach or

athletic director.

C.  The number of vehicles registered and used

pursuant to the provisions of this section shall be excluded

when determining compliance with the maximum number of special

dealer plates allowed pursuant to Subsection B of Section

66-3-402 NMSA 1978."

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public,

peace, health and safety that this effect immediately.

- 2 -
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     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 24, 1999

Mr. President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been

referred

     SENATE BILL 409

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

CORPORATIONS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________
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Shannon Robinson, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not

Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

No: 0

Excused: Garcia, Ingle, Stockard

Absent: None

S0409PA1
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 16, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been
referred

SENATE BILL 528

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 2, line 19, after the word “this” insert the

word “take”.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Daniel P. Silva, Chairman
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

SB 528 Page 6

.126935.1

Adopted                        Not Adopted                          

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  7  For  0  Against

Yes: 7

Excused: Chavez, Godbey, Mohorovic, Rodella, Russell, Williams

Absent: None

J:\99BillsWP\S0528
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 16, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been
referred

SENATE BILL 528

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 2, line 19, after the word “this” insert the

word “take”.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Daniel P. Silva, Chairman
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

SB 528 Page 8

.126935.1

Adopted                        Not Adopted                          

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  7  For  0  Against

Yes: 7

Excused: Chavez, Godbey, Mohorovic, Rodella, Russell, Williams

Absent: None
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