1	SENATE BILL 528
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Shannon Robinson
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLES; PROVIDING FOR THE USE OF VEHICLES
12	WITH SPECIAL DEALER PLATES BY CERTAIN COACHES AND ATHLETIC
13	DIRECTORS; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 66-3-401.1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws
17	1998, Chapter 48, Section 9) is amended to read:
18	"66-3-401.1. [ <del>OPERATION OF VEHICLES UNDER SPECIAL</del>
19	COLLEGIATE REGISTRATION PLATES] USE OF VEHICLES WITH SPECIAL
20	DEALER PLATES BY COACHES AND ATHLETIC DIRECTORS
21	A. [In lieu of the use of special dealer plates]
22	Pursuant to Section 66-3-401 NMSA 1978, a dealer may register
23	[ <del>and title</del> ] a vehicle in the name of the dealer [ <del>pursuant to</del>
24	the provisions of Section 66-3-416 NMSA 1978] for the purpose
25	of providing the use of a vehicle from the inventory of the
	. 126935. 1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [<del>bracketed material</del>] = delete dealer to a full-time coach or athletic director at any statesupported four-year institution of higher education in New Mexico.

B. [Each] <u>A</u> vehicle that a dealer elects to register pursuant to Subsection A of this section is not required to be titled pursuant to the provisions of the Motor Vehicle Code, but [such] the vehicle must be included in the driver's inventory for Internal Revenue Code of 1986 purposes and transferred to the full-time coach or athletic director under conditions that require the dealer to report the value of the use of the vehicle as income to the full-time coach or athletic director.

C. The number of vehicles registered and used pursuant to the provisions of this section shall be excluded when determining compliance with the maximum number of special dealer plates allowed pursuant to Subsection B of Section <u>66-3-402 NMSA 1978.</u>"

Section 2. EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public, peace, health and safety that this effect immediately.

- 2 -

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

. 126935. 1

	1	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
	2	FIRST SESSION, 1999
	3	
	4	
	5	February 24, 1999
	6	
	7	Mr. President:
	8	
	9	Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been
	10	referred
	11	
	12	SENATE BILL 409
	13 14	
	14	has had it under consideration and reports same with
	15	recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
te	17	CORPORATIONS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE.
<u>new</u> del ete	18	
	19	Respectfully submitted,
<u>underscored</u> mterial [bracketed_mterial]	20	
mter ater	21	
id m	22	
<u>scor</u> kete	23	
<u>underscored materia</u> [b <del>racketed mteria]</del>	24	
키즈	25	
		. 126935. 1

			Sh	annon	Robi nson,	Chai rn <del>a</del> n
1						
2						
3	_			ot		
4	Adopted_					
5		(Chief Clerk)				(Chief Clerk)
6						
7						
8		Date				
9						
10						
11	The roll	call vote was <u>6</u>	6 For <u>0</u>	_ Agai	nst	
12	Yes:	6				
13	No:	0				
14	Excused:	Garcia, Ingle, S	tockard			
15	Absent:	None				
16						
17						
18	S0409PA1					
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
	. 126935	5. 1				

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

1	FORTY-FOURTH LEGI SLATURE
2	FIRST SESSION, 1999
3	
4	
5	
6	March 16, 1999
7	
8	
9	Mr. Speaker:
10	Your TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been
11	referred
12	
13	SENATE BILL 528
14	
13	has had it under consideration and reports same with
16	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , amended as follows:
17	1. On page 2, line 19, after the word "this" insert the
18	word "take".
19	
20	Respectfully submitted,
21	
22	
23	
24	Daniel P. Silva, Chairman
25	
	. 126935. 1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

	1 2	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1999	
		528 Pa	age 6
	4		0
	5	Adopted Not Adopted	
	6	(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)	
	7	Date	
	8		
	9	The roll call vote was <u>7</u> For <u>0</u> Against	
	10	Yes: 7	
	11	Excused: Chavez, Godbey, Mohorovic, Rodella, Russell, Williams	
	12	Absent: None	
	13		
	14		
	15	J: \99BillsWP\S0528	
	16		
<u>new</u> del ete	17		
new del	18		
11 11	19		
eria rial	20		
<u>underscored</u> mterial [bracketed mterial]	21		
red 1	22		
rsco eket	23		
<u>bra</u>	24		
	25		
		. 126935. 1	

1	FORTY- FOURTH LEGI SLATURE
2	FIRST SESSION, 1999
3	
4	
5	March 16, 1999
6	
7	Mr. Speaker:
8	
9	Your TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been
10	referred
11	SENATE BILL 528
12	
13	has had it under consideration and reports same with
14	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , amended as follows:
15	
16	1. On page 2, line 19, after the word "this" insert the
17	word "take".
18	Respectfully submitted,
19	
20	
21	
22	Deriel D. Silve Chairman
23	Daniel P. Silva, Chairman
24	
25	
	. 126935. 1

I

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

	1 2	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1999	
		528 Pa	age 8
	4		U
	5	Adopted Not Adopted	
	6	(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)	
	7	Date	
	8		
	9	The roll call vote was <u>7</u> For <u>0</u> Against	
	10	Yes: 7	
	11	Excused: Chavez, Godbey, Mohorovic, Rodella, Russell, Williams	
	12	Absent: None	
	13		
	14		
	15	J: \99BillsWP\S0528	
	16		
<u>new</u> del ete	17		
new del	18		
пп	19		
<u>eria</u> rial	20		
<u>underscored</u> mterial [bracketed mterial]	21		
red 1	22		
rsco eket	23		
unde bra	24		
	25		
		. 126935. 1	